STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Silver Cliff

Marinette County
October 14, 2024, 9:00 a.m.

Silver Cliff Town Hall
N11929 County Road I
Silver Cliff, Wisconsin.

Budget Workshop #2 Minutes

- 1. Call to order & Pledge of Allegiance: Chairman Bruce Weber called the meeting to order at 9:00 am. The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
- 2. Roll call and verification of proper public notice: Present; Chairman Bruce Weber, Supervisor Dee Farley, Supervisor Jay Van Frachen, Treasurer Carol Kitchmaster, Clerk Amy Vannieuwenhoven, Deputy Clerk Lisa Weinrich. The agenda was posted October 10, 2024 on the town website, town shop, town hall and Red Pine Gas Station
- 3. Motion to approve the agenda: Supervisor Dee Farley made a motion to approve the agenda. Supervisor Jay Van Frachen seconded the motion to approve the agenda, motion carried.

Consider for approval or other action:

4. 2024 Budget Workshop #2: Estimated revenue amounts were gone over.

Public Comment: None

Motion to Adjourn: Moton to adjourn made by Supervisor Dee Farley. Motion to adjourn seconded by Supervisor Jay Van Frachen, motion carried, 11:00 am

Amy Vannieuwenhoven Clerk-Town of Silver Cliff

Request from individuals with disabilities who will need special accommodations to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Town Clerk at 715-757-3163 advance notice is recommended.

CC: Chairman, Supervisors, Treasurer, Red Pine BP, Town Hall, Town Shop, Town of Silver Cliff Website. Date Posted 10/10/24, Time posted 10:30 am